## 900400314

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/03/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ovako Steel AB		11/18/2016	Joint Stock Company: SWEDEN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ovako Sweden AB	
Street Address:	SE-813 82	
City:	Hofers	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3388858	OVAX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8474419100

**Email:** pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson/Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61041.00028

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Lisa A. Iverson/Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Iverson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0633

900400314

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Ovako Sweden AB - Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0634

# **3,3** Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851-81 Sundsvall, Sweden • Visitots: Stuvarvågen 21 Tel: +46 (0)771-670-670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • www.bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556210-0171

Date of registration:

7<sup>th</sup> May 1981

Company name:

Ovako Steel Aktiebolag

Address:

813 82 HOFORS

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure on 3rd December 2007



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2007 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger plan, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Ovako Steel Aktiebolag

registration number: 556210-0171

and merged into:

Ovako Sweden AB

registration number: 556692-1317

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 3rd December 2007.

Sundsvall, 18th November 2016

Ex officio

Maria Lindqvist

AOLAGSVERKET

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 03/29/2017